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Hospital ...

You can review the information submitted in this Hospital OPD and IPD Form form below before closing.

G Edit Information O Close
Institution Details
Institution Id : AYUO0171
Institution Name : Govt. Ayurved Mahavidyalaya
Institution Course : Ayurveda
Visitation Id : A05664

No. of OPD (Out Patients Department) Patients in the last calendar year (i.e.1st Jan 2023 - 31st Dec 2023)

Dept.
S.No | Name of the Departments Jan  Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul | Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec TotZI
1. | Kayachikitsa 4224 4218 4375 3583 4177 4239 4770 4580 4014 4589 3867 4288 50924
2. Panchakarma 392 565 450 364 512 49N 579 617 318 498 304 340 5430
3. Shalya 1227 1086 1113 992 1206 1132 1244 1321 963 1073 919 973 13249
4. Shalakya-Netra 947 998 795 668 891 841 991 925 561 838 644 828 9927
Shalakya-Mukh, Nasa &
5. Dant 485 474 479 407 492 550 562 619 451 523 407 428 5877
an
6. | Prasuti & Stri Roga 341 358 436 310 407 358 468 503 406 422 343 410 4762
7. Kaumar bhrittya-Bal Roga 642 745 777 767 893 863 841 848 680 968 861 1105 9990
8. Swastha vritta & Yoga 345 355 475 391 523 524 536 612 534 682 428 561 5966
9. | Aatyayika(Casualty) 157 267 244 180 163 80 115 89 115 83 59 82 1634
Month Total 8760 9066 9144 7662 9264 9078 10106 10114 8042 9676 7832 9015 107759
Grand Total 107759
No. of IPD (In Patients Department) Patients in the last calendar year (i.e.1st Jan 2023 - 31st Dec 2023)
Dept.
S.No | Name of the Departments Jan  Feb | Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total
Kayachikitsa (Rasayan &
1. Manasroga etc)- 61 61 60 71 83 5 7 57 72 79 53 56 783
Kayachikitsa
2. Kayachikitsa (Rasayan & Manasroga etc)-Panchkarma 5 13 27 12 21 8 9 18 10 16 7 1 147
3. Shalya 47 29 49 44 49 27 45 45 46 43 29 18 471
4. | Shalakya 9 2 8 38 24 8 1 25 30 17 24 24 220
5. Prasuti & Stri Roga 12 15 17 15 24 27 25 18 22 15 13 8 21
6. Kaumarbhritya (Balrog) 7 17 13 10 10 16 20 13 20 22 10 12 170
Month Total 141 137 174 190 211 145 181 176 200 192 136 119 2002
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Grand Total 2002

Hospital OPD and IPD Form

Details of Total Bed Days Occupied in the last calendar year (i.e.1st Jan 2023 - 31st Dec 2023)

S.No. = Name of the Departments

Jan  Feb  Mar Apr

May Jun  Jul @ Aug Sep Oct Nov

Dec = Dept. Total

1. Kayachikitsa (Rasayan & Manasrog etc) 1625 1406 1156 1123 1916 1512 1733 1616 1356 1467 847 1313 17070

2. Panchkarma 126 162 182 189 234 230 167 193 191 185 53 6 1918

3. Shalya 415 404 430 369 366 308 437 484 614 347 209 211 4594

4, Shalakya 83 2 78 406 353 102 70 157 331 88 168 147 1985

5. Prasuti & Stri Roga 60 64 70 72 178 123 105 85 90 66 58 29 1000

6. | Kaumarbhrittya (Balrog) 262 209 141 193 313 237 238 211 133 117 130 184 2368
Month Total 2571 2247 2057 2352 3360 2512 2750 2746 2715 2270 1465 1890 28935

Grand Total: 28935

Total Number of Beds Existed in the last calendar year (i.e.1st Jan 2023 - 31st Dec 2023)

Additional Bed For existing PG(Clinical Total no of

S.No. ' Name of the Departments
Kayachikitsa (Panchkarma Rasayan &
Manasrog etc)

2. Shalya
3. Shalakya
4. Prasuti & Stri Roga

5. Kaumarbhritya (Balrog)

No. of Existing beds for UG

Dept) : bed ratio 1:4

Total Number of Beds Existed in the last calendar year (i.e.1st Jan 2023 - 31st Dec 2023):

Bed Occupancy in % :
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National Commission for Indian System of Medicine

Other Hos...

You can review the information submitted in this Other Hospital Details form below before closing.

G Edit Information O Close
Institution Details
Institution Id : AYUO0171
Institution Name : Govt. Ayurved Mahavidyalaya
Visitation Id : A05664
Institution Course : Ayurveda
Labour Room
Is Labour Room available : Yes
Is Antenatal Room with attached Toilet functional : Yes
Are Facilities for Neonatal care available : Yes
Are other facilities, Equipments, Instruments available : Yes

Total number of Deliveries conducted in the last calendar year (i.e.1st Jan 2023

24
- 31st Dec 2023) :
Number of other procedures conducted in the last calendar year (i.e.1st Jan

822
2023 - 31st Dec 2023) :
Operation Theatre
Is Minor Operation Theatre Available : Yes
Does Air Conditioning exists : Yes
Does Pre Operative Room with attached toilet exists : Yes
Does Sterilization Room exists : Yes
Does Changing and wash room with attached toilet exists : Yes
Are other facilities, Equipments, Instruments available : Yes
Is Fumigation facility available : Yes
Total Number of operations done in the last calendar year (i.e.1st Jan 2023 -

5969
31st Dec 2023) :
Total number of patients treated by Kshar sutra application in the last calendar
year (i.e.1st Jan 2023 - 31st Dec 2023) : 764
Investigations
Total number of X-rays done : V]
Total number of ECG done : 1144
Total number of USG done : 0
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Clinical Laboratory

Total Number of Hematological Tests : 32931
Total Number of Bio-Chemical Tests : 25742
Total Number of Serological Test : 313
Total Number of Microbiological Tests : 5001

Total number of Investigations done in the last calendar year (i.e.1st Jan 2023 -
63987
31st Dec 2023) :

Details of Karmas carried out in the last calendar year (i.e.1st Jan 2023 - 31st Dec 2023)
S.No. Karmas Carried Out From OPD From IPD Total

1. Snehan 8871 15489 24360
2. Swedan 8871 15485 24356
3. Vaman 0 30 30
4, Virechan 1 33 34
5. Basti 2425 8587 11012
6. Nasya 670 2300 2970
7. Raktmokshan 127 21 148
8. Shirodhara 477 2001 2478
9. Shirobasti 26 199 225
10. | Others 1019 8158 9177

Details of Medical Camps conducted in the last calendar year (i.e.1st Jan 2023 - 31st Dec 2023)

To view Annexure III Details of Medical Camps uploaded Click here.
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National Commission for Indian System of Medicine

OPD and Labour Room Details

LE:] Print Submitted Data

OPD and ...

You can review the information submitted in this OPD and Labour Room Details form below before closing.

(7 Edit Information

Institution Details

O Close

Institution Id :

Institution Name :

AYUO171

Govt. Ayurved Mahavidyalaya

Institution Course : Ayurveda
Visitation Id : A05664
Instruments and Equipments for OPD

Kayachikitsa

S.No. Equipments, Instruments, Furniture
1 X-Ray View Box
2 BP Apparatus
3 Stethoscope.
4 Examination Table.
5 Thermometer

6 Tongue depressor

7 Torch.
8 Gloves
9 Measuring tape

10 = Weight and height measuring stand

1 Knee Hammer

S.No. Equipments, Instruments, Furniture
1 Minor OT
2 Instruments for anorectal examination
3 Examination Table.

4 BP Apparatus

5 Thermometer

6 Surgical Blades

7 X-Ray Viewing Box
8 Stethoscope.

9 Cheetle's forceps

10 Torch..

*Count/Availability of Instruments/Equipments

Available

Shalya Tantra

*Count/Availability of Instruments/Equipments
Available

2

3

2

4

Not Available

2

10

Available

Available
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S.No.

10

"

S.No.

10

1N

S.No.

S.No.

10

(N

OPD and Labour Room Details

Shalakya Tantra

Equipments, Instruments, Furniture
Tuning forks
Ophthalmoscope/ fundoscope
Auroscope
Examination Table.
X-Ray Viewing Box
BP Apparatus
Stethoscope.
Thermometer
ENT kit
Torch.

Bull's lamp

*Count/Availability of Instruments/Equipments
Available

2

10

4
Available
3

2

Prasuti Tantra & Stri Roga

Equipments, Instruments, Furniture
Weighing machine
Sim's speculum
Thermometer
Cusco's speculum
Examination Table.
Lamp stand
Torch.
X-Ray Viewing Box
BP Apparatus
Stethoscope.

Measuring tape

Bal Roga
Equipments, Instruments, Furniture
Scale
Weighing machine
Torch.
View Box
Thermometer
BP Apparatus
Stethoscope

Examination table

Panchkarma
Equipments, Instruments, Furniture
X-Ray View Box
BP Apparatus
Stethoscope.
Examination Table.
Thermometer
Tongue depressor
Torch.
Measuring tape
Weight and height measuring stand
Knee Hammer

Gloves

*Count/Availability of Instruments/Equipments
3
10

*Count/Availability of Instruments/Equipments
2
4

2
1
Available

Available

*Count/Availability of Instruments/Equipments
2
1

1
2

Available
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1/19/24, 3:47 PM OPD and Labour Room Details

Yoga Section (Swas-tha Rakhshan)

S.No. Reagents/Liquids/Others *Availability
1 Facilities available (Equipment, Instrument, Furniture etc)
Casualty
S.No. Reagents/Liquids/Others *Availability
1 Facilities available (Equipment, Instrument, Furniture etc) Available
Total : 162
Stock register with Bills : Available

Instruments and Equipments for LABOUR ROOM

Available
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S.No.

1

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51

OPD and Labour Room Details

Equipments, Instruments, Furniture
Shadowless Lamp
Suction Machine (Neonatal)
Oxygen Cylinder and Mask
Foetal Toco Cardiograph
Radient Warmer
Phototherapy Unit
Weighing Machine (Paediatric)
Patient trolley
Anaesthesia trolley
Infantometer
Vacuum extractor
Foetal Doppler
Low cavity forceps
Steriliser
Macintosh rubber sheet
Catguts and Thread
Instruments for labour and Episiotomy (Scissors, forceps, needle, holder etc.)
Baby tray
HIV kit for emergency patients
Plain and Hole towels
Nebuliser
Foetoscope
Autoclave
Drums
Instrumental Trolley
OT tables with head up and head low facility
Pulse Oxymeter
Resuscitation kit
Boyle's apparatus
Electrocautery
MTP Suction Machine
Anaesthesia Kit
Blunt and Sharp Curettes
Dilators set (Hegar's, Hawkins)
Sim's Speculum
Anterior Vaginal Wall retractor
Cysco's Speculum
Uterine sound
Volsellum
MTP Suction Curette
Needles
Needle holders
Sponge holding forcep's
Towel Clips
Retractors abdominal (Doyne's etc.)
Green armytage forceps
Uterus holding forceps
Kocher's forceps
Artery forceps (Long, short, Mosquito)
Scissors- different sizes

Forceps obstetrics

*Count/Availability of Instruments/Equipments
1
2

2
2
Available
Available
Available
2
Available
Available
1
1
1
Available
Available

2

3
5
Available
Available
8

Available
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1/19/24, 3:47 PM OPD and Labour Room Details

52 | Endotracheal tubes 5
53 B.P. apparatus 3
54 Cord Cutting appliances 2
55 I.U.C.D. removing hook 5
56 Bladder Sound 0
Total : 160
Stock register with Bills : Available
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